
NO. C3-1695/25

GOVERNMENT OF KERALA
KERALA FOREST DEPARTM ENAT

THENMALA DIVISION

Re e-TENDER NOTTCE

::::::::1il :"'urr 
officer, rhenmara for and on beharf of the Governor of Keraravet ilur uI Kgrala

;::::: ::i:: :'_"':': 
u"_* registered bidders having a varid and active registration with pwD

vrilvdugu tlge oI

::;::::ti"^::t^t :_",0 ''t" . Ar bid/ tender documents are to be

Dated: 27.06.2025

!.-,wrv. ctr-.nd ers.l<era I!uuvri'r'ctt"ncer's'i<erala'gQV'in website' Bids shall be accepted onry through onrine mode
'li:y.1J:Liiiu-*-t5.(€-rQla-'gov'in website and tenders submitted manually/ through post will not beentertained. Late online bids will not be accepted,

Date r:
complerir:

t-\-

Sale of Tender document

Classification of bidder

Date from which
will be available

the tender
in website

the tender
website

i Date from which
can be submit in 28.06.2025 at 10. 00 am

07.07.2025 at 11.00 Am

Bidders shall remit the tender document fee and the Earnest Money D.eposit usingonline payment option of e-procurement system onry and sruritteo iirorgn tnuinternet online banking of state Bank of India or through NEFT for other banks .Biddersopting forNEFTfacilityofonlinepaymentareadvisedtoexercisethisoption 
atieast 48 hours before the closing ilate of bid to ensure that payment towards tender

1

st. I

o,^ ' Tender No.

I

----
I

i ttltr;r

1 : tzl z)_zo
' i rt ..^. t^-LJ_ 10y)/15

lt.

j

I Name of work
I

Maintenance of lorry stand Root
Trainer at Kulathupuzha Nursery
Range and Thenmala Division
during 2025-26

PAC(Rs) EMD
(Rs.)

Cost of
tender

( +18% Gsr)

AE

Da

25,300/- 632/- 300+5Q=3541-

Can be downloaded from the website
www.etenders. kera la.Hov.jn

D class and above

Name of Division Divisional Forest Office, Thenmala

28.06.2025 at 10.00 am

Last date of receipt of tender 05.A7.2025 at 5.00 pm
Date of opening oftender



(iocument fees and EMD are credited and a confirmation is reflected in the e-

procurement system. The online NEFT remittance form provided by e- procurement

system for making a NEFT transaction is not a payment confirmation. Kerala Forest

Department / NIC / SBI shall not be responsible for any kind of delay in payment status

confirmation.

Bidders are requested to submit scanned copy of the following documents

Registration certificate duly attested by the Superintending Engin eer I Executive

Engineer, PWD Kerala, GST Registration certificate, PAN, Bank details, EMD exemption

certificate (if any), preliminary agreement executed in Kerala Stamp paper worth Rs'

20ol-, duly filled up proforma for availing e-payment by online. subsequently the hard

copy of attested copy,of Registration certificate, EMD exemption certificate (if any),

preliminary agreement in original would be submitted offline in a sealed cover super

scribing the name of work and tender number to the office of the Divisional Forest

officer, Thenmala through speed post / registered post as prescribed in the time

schedule, failing which such tenders will be rejected'

The bidding authority deserves the right to modify / cancel anY I all bids without

assigning any reason. The Forest Department will not be responsible for any error like

missing of scheduled data while downloading by the bidder and non-receipt of

documents.

Any further clarifications on this tender can be obtained from Nlc / tne e-tender

Helpdesk number available in the vywr,,r.etgndgrs.kerala.gov.jn website and from this

office during the office hours. The details regarding e-payment (Bidder's Bank account

number where he/she is having core banking facility and email lD) should be submitted

along with the tender. Tenders without these details will not be accepted.

The Forest Department will not be responsible for any inconveniences or loss to the

Bidder while uploading / downloading the bid'

The tender /bids shall be opened online at the office of the Divisional Forest office,

Thenmala in the presence of bidders / their representatives who wish to attend at the

above address. lf the tender opening date happens to be on a holiday or non-working

day due to any other valid reason, the tender opening process will be done on the next

working day at same time and Place'

All other existing conditions related

applicable to this e-tender also.

to e-tendering of Kerala PWD and GST rates will be

@-
AnitffitonY IFS

Divisional Forest Officer,

f For and on behalf of the Governor of Keralai

3.

4.

5.

6.


